## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39970/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2022 in WP(C) No. 12683/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202935/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202936/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )** 

Date: 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Annirudha Sharma Ii, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Sapre, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned

Issue notice.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR