SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).31467/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2022 in WPC No. 9341/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165133/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parameshwaran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Since notice has been issued in the similar matters and cases are pending, notice also be issued in the present case.

The matter be tagged with SlP(C) No.14793-14794/2023.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR