SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 568/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2024 in WP(C) No. 12315/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA KUMARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date: 20-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv. Mr. Rahul G.tanvani, Adv. Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Stay of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court dated 4th September, 2024
- Tag with Civil Appeal No. 615 of 2023.

(JATINDER KAUR) P.S. to REGISTRAR (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)